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APPENDIX 01  

Table 9.1: Participating Loads for the Pilot Project 

Rated Watt 
value 

Off 
time 

Location Priority 

2350 7 Chairman 1 

1970 5 H. Eng. Room 1 

1100 9 Head of HR & Admin 1 

1100 9 Chief FO 1 

1100 8 GM 1 

3670 5 Server room 1 

1190 7 Head of Operations 1 

1172 4 SDM 2 

1910 1 SOM 2 

860 9 CSM 2 

1900 8 PM 2 

1350 3 Conference Room 2 

1340 8 RM 2 

2367 1 DCC (middle) 2 

2300 5 SOD 3 

1100 9 Control Engineer 3 

2000 8 Finance dept. common 3 

6400 7 IT manager 3 

5500 1 IT 3rd Floor 3 

1550 6 SDD1 3 

1150 3 SDD2 (3) 3 

2340 1 Common area 3 

1800 5 Control room 3 

1300 3 Photocopy room 3 

2600 6 Finance dept. 3 

2700 6 Corporate office 3 

6150 3 Reception 3 

1970 8 Library 3 

6150 3 Admin Office 3 

3200 1 Auditorium 1 (right) 3 

2840 9 SDD2 (middle) 3 

2400 8 Library 2 3 

1930 8 Corporate office assistant 3 

1600 9 CSD 3 

1010 1 Call center 3 

825 6 SDD2 (left) 3 

2350 7 SDD2 (right) 3 

2480 7 Auditorium 1 (left) 3 
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1100 4 Accountant Treasury 3 

1100 4 Financial Accountant 3 

2500 6 Operations Division 3 

1970 2 IT Development unit 3 

3460 4 Supply Department 3 

2200 1 Supply Department (right) 3 

1700 3 Lunch Room 1 3 

1900 1 DCC (corner) 3 

1290 1 Chief Internal Auditor - IAD (right) 3 

1650 3 Chief Internal Auditor - IAD (left) 3 

3100 7 new admin office 1 3 

2200 2 new admin office 2 3 
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APPENDIX 02 

Table 9.2: Load Profile data for Day 1 

 

Time 

Solar 
Power 
Input 
/kW 

Load 
Profile 
with solar 
input and 
ADR /kW 

Load 
Profile 
with 
solar 
Input 
/kW 

6:00 AM 0.00 13.2 13.2 

6:01 AM 0.00 15.3 15.3 

6:02 AM 0.00 16.0 16.0 

6:03 AM 0.00 14.0 14.0 

6:04 AM 0.00 14.1 14.1 

6:05 AM 0.00 14.5 14.5 

6:06 AM 0.00 16.0 16.0 

6:07 AM 0.00 15.0 15.0 

6:08 AM 0.00 15.8 15.8 

6:09 AM 0.00 17.0 17.0 

6:10 AM 0.00 17.0 17.0 

6:11 AM 0.00 16.2 16.2 

6:12 AM 0.00 16.2 16.2 

6:13 AM 0.00 17.0 17.0 

6:14 AM 0.04 18.0 18.0 

6:15 AM 0.09 15.3 15.3 

6:16 AM 0.04 15.6 15.6 

6:17 AM 0.20 14.8 14.8 

6:18 AM 0.24 16.4 16.4 

6:19 AM 0.29 16.0 16.0 

6:20 AM 0.35 16.1 16.1 

6:21 AM 0.40 16.8 16.8 

6:22 AM 0.44 16.3 16.3 

6:23 AM 0.48 16.9 16.9 

6:24 AM 0.56 15.3 15.3 

6:25 AM 0.61 14.5 14.5 

6:26 AM 0.56 15.5 15.5 

6:27 AM 0.83 19.9 19.9 

6:28 AM 0.87 20.4 20.4 

6:29 AM 0.91 21.0 21.0 

6:30 AM 0.99 19.2 19.2 

6:31 AM 0.99 18.2 18.2 

6:32 AM 1.01 17.6 17.6 

6:33 AM 1.08 18.3 18.3 

6:34 AM 1.16 19.9 19.9 

6:35 AM 1.23 19.8 19.8 

6:36 AM 1.09 19.9 19.9 

6:37 AM 1.28 16.8 16.8 

6:38 AM 1.32 15.5 15.5 

6:39 AM 1.35 13.1 13.1 

6:40 AM 1.35 13.7 13.7 

6:41 AM 1.36 15.1 15.1 

6:42 AM 1.37 15.7 15.7 

6:43 AM 1.39 15.6 15.6 

6:44 AM 1.44 11.6 11.6 

6:45 AM 1.49 10.3 10.3 

6:46 AM 1.45 10.3 10.3 

6:47 AM 1.57 14.0 14.0 

6:48 AM 1.71 14.9 14.9 

6:49 AM 1.85 14.8 14.8 

6:50 AM 1.92 10.6 10.6 

6:51 AM 1.96 9.9 9.9 

6:52 AM 2.01 11.4 11.4 

6:53 AM 2.07 13.9 13.9 

6:54 AM 2.13 15.2 15.2 

6:55 AM 2.15 14.7 14.7 

6:56 AM 2.18 14.6 14.6 

6:57 AM 2.23 12.5 12.5 

6:58 AM 2.28 12.8 12.8 

6:59 AM 2.30 15.2 15.2 

7:00 AM 2.30 15.7 15.7 

7:01 AM 2.32 16.9 16.9 

7:02 AM 2.35 18.8 18.8 

7:03 AM 2.42 17.1 17.1 

7:04 AM 2.46 17.1 17.1 

7:05 AM 2.49 17.7 17.7 

7:06 AM 2.50 21.2 21.2 

7:07 AM 2.55 21.6 21.6 

7:08 AM 2.56 20.6 20.6 

7:09 AM 2.57 21.6 21.6 

7:10 AM 2.59 20.0 20.0 

7:11 AM 2.63 22.8 22.8 

7:12 AM 2.67 21.2 21.2 

7:13 AM 2.69 23.4 23.4 

7:14 AM 2.71 22.6 22.6 

7:15 AM 2.73 23.1 23.1 

7:16 AM 2.76 21.8 21.8 

7:17 AM 2.77 20.4 20.4 

7:18 AM 2.78 20.9 20.9 

7:19 AM 2.79 24.2 24.2 

7:20 AM 2.80 25.0 25.0 
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7:21 AM 2.80 26.4 26.4 

7:22 AM 2.83 26.8 26.8 

7:23 AM 2.85 23.8 23.8 

7:24 AM 2.89 24.1 24.1 

7:25 AM 2.86 23.7 23.7 

7:26 AM 2.85 26.2 26.2 

7:27 AM 2.87 26.0 26.0 

7:28 AM 2.89 26.0 26.0 

7:29 AM 2.90 24.1 24.1 

7:30 AM 2.92 24.4 24.4 

7:31 AM 2.93 23.9 23.9 

7:32 AM 2.99 25.8 25.8 

7:33 AM 3.04 26.4 26.4 

7:34 AM 3.08 25.6 25.6 

7:35 AM 3.15 25.1 25.1 

7:36 AM 3.18 24.7 24.7 

7:37 AM 3.24 23.7 23.7 

7:38 AM 3.31 25.2 25.2 

7:39 AM 3.32 25.8 25.8 

7:40 AM 3.38 26.9 26.9 

7:41 AM 3.47 27.4 27.4 

7:42 AM 3.51 26.1 26.1 

7:43 AM 3.57 23.5 23.5 

7:44 AM 3.58 23.3 23.3 

7:45 AM 3.61 25.5 25.5 

7:46 AM 3.71 26.4 26.4 

7:47 AM 5.99 24.8 24.8 

7:48 AM 6.90 23.3 23.3 

7:49 AM 7.20 21.4 21.4 

7:50 AM 7.31 20.9 20.9 

7:51 AM 7.73 21.6 21.6 

7:52 AM 8.52 25.1 25.1 

7:53 AM 9.01 24.1 24.1 

7:54 AM 9.74 25.8 25.8 

7:55 AM 9.75 26.6 26.6 

7:56 AM 9.89 26.1 26.1 

7:57 AM 10.34 26.9 26.9 

7:58 AM 10.89 27.7 27.7 

7:59 AM 11.24 26.5 26.5 

8:00 AM 11.11 27.7 27.7 

8:01 AM 11.38 28.4 28.4 

8:02 AM 11.94 32.6 32.6 

8:03 AM 12.35 31.5 31.5 

8:04 AM 13.37 31.0 31.0 

8:05 AM 14.14 33.2 33.2 

8:06 AM 14.36 34.6 34.6 

8:07 AM 14.58 37.7 37.7 

8:08 AM 14.82 37.7 37.7 

8:09 AM 15.01 40.1 40.1 

8:10 AM 15.10 39.0 39.0 

8:11 AM 15.36 39.8 39.8 

8:12 AM 15.43 40.6 40.6 

8:13 AM 15.53 40.7 40.7 

8:14 AM 15.55 43.6 43.6 

8:15 AM 15.83 40.5 40.5 

8:16 AM 15.88 40.7 40.7 

8:17 AM 16.01 42.7 42.7 

8:18 AM 16.21 44.9 44.9 

8:19 AM 16.31 45.8 45.8 

8:20 AM 16.64 45.9 45.9 

8:21 AM 16.96 41.0 41.0 

8:22 AM 16.76 42.0 42.0 

8:23 AM 17.05 42.3 42.3 

8:24 AM 16.89 43.8 43.8 

8:25 AM 17.13 42.2 42.2 

8:26 AM 17.32 45.2 45.2 

8:27 AM 17.33 45.9 45.9 

8:28 AM 17.39 49.3 49.3 

8:29 AM 17.71 46.3 46.3 

8:30 AM 17.75 50.2 50.2 

8:31 AM 18.16 49.7 49.7 

8:32 AM 18.42 50.5 50.5 

8:33 AM 18.61 46.7 46.7 

8:34 AM 18.83 46.8 46.8 

8:35 AM 19.12 45.7 45.7 

8:36 AM 19.25 49.7 49.7 

8:37 AM 19.44 50.3 50.3 

8:38 AM 19.68 47.7 47.7 

8:39 AM 19.72 46.0 46.0 

8:40 AM 19.79 43.6 43.6 

8:41 AM 19.95 42.5 42.5 

8:42 AM 20.31 42.6 42.6 

8:43 AM 20.33 40.6 40.6 

8:44 AM 20.26 41.2 41.2 

8:45 AM 20.53 39.7 39.7 

8:46 AM 20.65 38.9 38.9 

8:47 AM 20.75 40.2 40.2 

8:48 AM 20.81 42.7 42.7 

8:49 AM 21.06 42.8 42.8 

8:50 AM 21.31 44.7 44.7 

8:51 AM 21.35 44.8 44.8 

8:52 AM 21.53 43.4 43.4 
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8:53 AM 21.71 41.2 41.2 

8:54 AM 21.82 42.5 42.5 

8:55 AM 21.79 43.3 43.3 

8:56 AM 21.98 45.9 45.9 

8:57 AM 22.01 45.2 45.2 

8:58 AM 22.43 42.4 42.4 

8:59 AM 22.30 44.1 44.1 

9:00 AM 22.70 42.9 42.9 

9:01 AM 22.89 46.8 46.8 

9:02 AM 22.91 47.8 47.8 

9:03 AM 23.05 43.9 43.9 

9:04 AM 23.35 42.0 42.0 

9:05 AM 23.79 40.8 40.8 

9:06 AM 23.64 40.0 40.0 

9:07 AM 24.22 40.4 40.4 

9:08 AM 24.31 44.1 44.1 

9:09 AM 24.10 43.7 43.7 

9:10 AM 24.14 43.5 43.5 

9:11 AM 24.65 40.1 40.1 

9:12 AM 24.77 37.9 37.9 

9:13 AM 24.49 38.3 38.3 

9:14 AM 24.69 43.2 43.2 

9:15 AM 24.78 43.9 43.9 

9:16 AM 25.02 47.0 47.0 

9:17 AM 24.78 46.0 46.0 

9:18 AM 24.86 44.9 44.9 

9:19 AM 25.11 42.7 42.7 

9:20 AM 25.39 45.5 45.5 

9:21 AM 25.55 45.6 45.6 

9:22 AM 25.44 44.2 44.2 

9:23 AM 25.82 38.9 38.9 

9:24 AM 25.80 37.5 37.5 

9:25 AM 25.80 40.6 40.6 

9:26 AM 25.92 41.4 41.4 

9:27 AM 25.98 43.5 43.5 

9:28 AM 26.07 41.8 41.8 

9:29 AM 26.26 38.0 38.0 

9:30 AM 26.31 37.3 37.3 

9:31 AM 26.72 38.5 38.5 

9:32 AM 26.93 41.7 41.7 

9:33 AM 26.93 42.7 42.7 

9:34 AM 27.05 40.3 40.3 

9:35 AM 27.13 40.6 40.6 

9:36 AM 26.93 38.8 38.7 

9:37 AM 27.14 38.9 38.9 

9:38 AM 27.23 38.8 38.8 

9:39 AM 27.33 42.2 42.2 

9:40 AM 27.25 43.0 43.0 

9:41 AM 27.28 42.4 42.4 

9:42 AM 27.21 42.6 42.6 

9:43 AM 27.30 44.0 44.0 

9:44 AM 27.36 46.0 46.0 

9:45 AM 27.69 48.1 48.1 

9:46 AM 26.88 42.4 42.4 

9:47 AM 27.69 38.2 38.2 

9:48 AM 27.73 36.3 36.3 

9:49 AM 28.01 37.0 37.0 

9:50 AM 28.28 38.9 38.9 

9:51 AM 28.45 40.9 40.9 

9:52 AM 28.73 38.8 38.8 

9:53 AM 28.83 40.4 40.4 

9:54 AM 28.82 42.3 42.3 

9:55 AM 28.94 39.5 39.5 

9:56 AM 27.89 36.9 36.9 

9:57 AM 28.97 35.9 35.9 

9:58 AM 29.22 36.7 36.7 

9:59 AM 29.44 37.9 37.9 

10:00 
AM 29.62 40.6 40.6 

10:01 
AM 29.93 34.1 34.1 

10:02 
AM 29.60 32.7 32.7 

10:03 
AM 29.88 32.0 32.0 

10:04 
AM 30.03 34.4 34.4 

10:05 
AM 30.19 36.8 36.8 

10:06 
AM 28.68 37.3 37.3 

10:07 
AM 30.04 30.2 30.2 

10:08 
AM 30.16 31.8 31.8 

10:09 
AM 30.35 34.4 34.4 

10:10 
AM 29.95 41.7 41.7 

10:11 
AM 30.22 40.1 40.1 

10:12 
AM 29.49 38.3 38.3 

10:13 
AM 30.33 31.6 31.6 

10:14 
AM 30.15 30.0 30.0 

10:15 
AM 30.56 31.9 31.9 
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10:16 
AM 30.59 37.2 37.2 

10:17 
AM 30.87 37.7 37.7 

10:18 
AM 30.69 34.7 34.7 

10:19 
AM 31.02 30.0 30.0 

10:20 
AM 31.14 29.4 29.4 

10:21 
AM 31.22 34.4 34.4 

10:22 
AM 31.16 36.6 36.6 

10:23 
AM 31.15 38.3 38.3 

10:24 
AM 31.00 33.3 33.3 

10:25 
AM 31.14 34.4 34.4 

10:26 
AM 31.53 33.3 33.3 

10:27 
AM 31.57 31.4 31.4 

10:28 
AM 31.52 34.4 34.4 

10:29 
AM 31.65 33.9 33.9 

10:30 
AM 31.58 34.8 34.8 

10:31 
AM 31.73 35.6 35.6 

10:32 
AM 31.69 34.3 34.3 

10:33 
AM 31.18 34.5 34.5 

10:34 
AM 31.09 33.8 33.8 

10:35 
AM 31.15 34.8 34.8 

10:36 
AM 31.56 37.3 37.3 

10:37 
AM 31.63 35.6 35.6 

10:38 
AM 31.80 33.8 33.8 

10:39 
AM 32.30 32.4 32.4 

10:40 
AM 32.46 30.0 30.0 

10:41 
AM 31.92 25.8 25.8 

10:42 
AM 31.94 26.2 26.2 

10:43 
AM 32.03 29.7 29.7 

10:44 
AM 32.58 31.5 31.5 

10:45 
AM 32.79 30.5 30.5 

10:46 
AM 32.81 27.8 27.8 

10:47 
AM 32.62 26.8 26.8 

10:48 
AM 32.89 29.5 29.5 

10:49 
AM 32.98 31.7 31.7 

10:50 
AM 33.50 33.2 33.2 

10:51 
AM 33.45 33.3 33.3 

10:52 
AM 33.85 32.1 32.1 

10:53 
AM 34.13 28.6 28.6 

10:54 
AM 34.05 26.7 26.7 

10:55 
AM 34.50 27.9 27.9 

10:56 
AM 34.49 29.0 29.0 

10:57 
AM 19.35 30.2 44.7 

10:58 
AM 25.90 28.2 36.3 

10:59 
AM 20.83 27.7 41.0 

11:00 
AM 23.83 30.8 40.9 

11:01 
AM 26.46 33.7 41.1 

11:02 
AM 35.38 34.9 34.9 

11:03 
AM 35.40 35.6 35.6 

11:04 
AM 35.70 31.5 31.5 

11:05 
AM 35.88 31.2 31.2 

11:06 
AM 35.74 30.8 30.8 

11:07 
AM 35.67 27.8 27.8 

11:08 
AM 35.83 25.6 25.6 

11:09 
AM 35.77 24.0 24.0 

11:10 
AM 35.57 23.7 23.7 

11:11 
AM 35.45 27.5 27.5 

11:12 
AM 35.10 31.7 31.7 

11:13 
AM 34.95 29.2 29.2 

11:14 
AM 35.50 29.8 29.8 

11:15 
AM 35.85 28.4 28.4 
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11:16 
AM 35.99 31.6 31.6 

11:17 
AM 36.38 29.4 29.4 

11:18 
AM 36.55 29.4 29.4 

11:19 
AM 37.09 25.6 25.6 

11:20 
AM 37.82 25.0 25.0 

11:21 
AM 32.76 32.1 32.1 

11:22 
AM 22.14 29.4 43.3 

11:23 
AM 14.04 30.8 52.7 

11:24 
AM 12.03 32.0 55.4 

11:25 
AM 12.50 31.7 54.9 

11:26 
AM 13.60 27.4 49.5 

11:27 
AM 13.94 49.3 49.3 

11:28 
AM 15.15 47.0 47.0 

11:29 
AM 31.39 34.5 34.5 

11:30 
AM 37.66 26.7 26.7 

11:31 
AM 24.13 39.0 39.0 

11:32 
AM 14.04 49.8 49.8 

11:33 
AM 12.81 33.5 54.2 

11:34 
AM 14.01 29.7 50.3 

11:35 
AM 38.37 23.3 23.3 

11:36 
AM 20.07 20.2 36.2 

11:37 
AM 14.72 20.9 41.8 

11:38 
AM 10.09 23.8 48.7 

11:39 
AM 11.23 51.2 51.2 

11:40 
AM 39.36 24.2 24.2 

11:41 
AM 16.42 47.2 47.2 

11:42 
AM 42.68 22.6 22.6 

11:43 
AM 35.77 29.3 29.3 

11:44 
AM 13.70 28.0 51.0 

11:45 
AM 15.49 28.8 51.3 

11:46 
AM 31.43 33.3 33.3 

11:47 
AM 36.48 27.3 27.2 

11:48 
AM 28.89 26.1 35.1 

11:49 
AM 41.37 22.5 22.5 

11:50 
AM 24.86 27.0 40.5 

11:51 
AM 38.63 28.4 28.4 

11:52 
AM 38.42 25.8 25.8 

11:53 
AM 37.70 24.0 24.0 

11:54 
AM 37.22 22.1 22.1 

11:55 
AM 37.10 26.3 26.3 

11:56 
AM 36.27 27.8 27.8 

11:57 
AM 35.91 28.6 28.6 

11:58 
AM 35.58 28.1 28.1 

11:59 
AM 36.05 24.7 24.7 

12:00 
PM 35.79 27.6 27.6 

12:01 
PM 35.87 32.5 32.5 

12:02 
PM 35.75 32.2 32.2 

12:03 
PM 36.04 36.2 36.2 

12:04 
PM 36.11 34.9 34.9 

12:05 
PM 35.88 37.0 37.0 

12:06 
PM 35.71 32.7 32.7 

12:07 
PM 35.60 30.8 30.8 

12:08 
PM 35.85 29.8 29.8 

12:09 
PM 35.86 32.9 32.9 

12:10 
PM 35.82 36.9 36.9 

12:11 
PM 35.78 36.6 36.6 

12:12 
PM 35.79 35.0 35.0 

12:13 
PM 35.83 33.8 33.8 

12:14 
PM 35.77 31.1 31.1 

12:15 
PM 35.65 31.6 31.6 
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12:16 
PM 35.62 34.2 34.2 

12:17 
PM 35.38 32.8 32.8 

12:18 
PM 35.41 30.5 30.5 

12:19 
PM 34.87 29.0 29.0 

12:20 
PM 34.57 30.3 30.3 

12:21 
PM 34.78 33.4 33.4 

12:22 
PM 35.11 33.3 33.3 

12:23 
PM 34.97 31.6 31.6 

12:24 
PM 35.92 28.7 28.7 

12:25 
PM 36.03 30.8 30.8 

12:26 
PM 35.99 29.8 29.8 

12:27 
PM 36.04 29.5 29.5 

12:28 
PM 35.67 30.4 30.4 

12:29 
PM 35.83 29.9 29.9 

12:30 
PM 35.95 28.1 28.1 

12:31 
PM 35.47 28.5 28.5 

12:32 
PM 35.58 27.3 27.3 

12:33 
PM 35.67 22.5 22.5 

12:34 
PM 36.35 18.5 18.5 

12:35 
PM 36.27 19.3 19.3 

12:36 
PM 36.00 23.1 23.1 

12:37 
PM 35.43 22.7 22.7 

12:38 
PM 35.24 24.1 24.1 

12:39 
PM 35.17 25.6 25.6 

12:40 
PM 34.98 23.6 23.6 

12:41 
PM 34.78 23.3 23.3 

12:42 
PM 34.83 24.2 24.2 

12:43 
PM 34.74 30.1 30.1 

12:44 
PM 34.76 28.9 28.9 

12:45 
PM 34.59 27.9 27.9 

12:46 
PM 34.27 27.3 27.3 

12:47 
PM 34.43 27.8 27.8 

12:48 
PM 34.47 27.9 27.9 

12:49 
PM 34.44 27.6 27.6 

12:50 
PM 34.61 27.2 27.2 

12:51 
PM 34.65 27.8 27.8 

12:52 
PM 34.67 28.2 28.2 

12:53 
PM 34.75 24.8 24.8 

12:54 
PM 34.91 22.4 22.4 

12:55 
PM 34.63 27.0 27.0 

12:56 
PM 34.64 28.3 28.3 

12:57 
PM 34.31 27.6 27.6 

12:58 
PM 34.06 26.3 26.3 

12:59 
PM 33.97 27.7 27.7 

1:00 PM 34.27 28.1 28.1 

1:01 PM 34.37 29.3 29.3 

1:02 PM 34.37 30.9 30.9 

1:03 PM 34.39 30.7 30.7 

1:04 PM 34.38 31.4 31.4 

1:05 PM 34.41 32.3 32.3 

1:06 PM 34.37 31.1 31.1 

1:07 PM 33.74 27.6 27.6 

1:08 PM 34.61 25.5 25.5 

1:09 PM 34.73 27.3 27.3 

1:10 PM 34.60 31.9 31.9 

1:11 PM 34.20 33.5 33.5 

1:12 PM 34.37 33.0 33.0 

1:13 PM 33.83 32.6 32.6 

1:14 PM 34.14 32.3 32.3 

1:15 PM 34.65 31.8 31.8 

1:16 PM 34.04 32.4 32.4 

1:17 PM 33.21 32.8 32.8 

1:18 PM 34.61 29.4 29.4 

1:19 PM 35.03 29.6 29.6 

1:20 PM 34.95 31.8 31.8 

1:21 PM 34.96 28.3 28.3 

1:22 PM 34.96 25.6 25.6 

1:23 PM 34.65 24.6 24.6 

1:24 PM 34.44 26.1 26.1 
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1:25 PM 34.34 27.6 27.6 

1:26 PM 32.99 28.0 28.0 

1:27 PM 30.30 32.2 32.2 

1:28 PM 33.60 27.7 27.7 

1:29 PM 33.78 28.0 28.0 

1:30 PM 33.84 28.5 28.5 

1:31 PM 33.78 29.0 29.0 

1:32 PM 33.70 30.3 30.3 

1:33 PM 33.71 32.2 32.2 

1:34 PM 33.75 30.0 30.0 

1:35 PM 33.49 27.2 27.2 

1:36 PM 33.29 25.1 25.1 

1:37 PM 31.73 32.5 32.5 

1:38 PM 33.31 30.1 30.1 

1:39 PM 32.71 31.6 31.6 

1:40 PM 32.72 32.1 32.1 

1:41 PM 33.21 30.1 30.1 

1:42 PM 33.51 27.8 27.8 

1:43 PM 32.63 27.1 27.1 

1:44 PM 31.39 31.6 31.6 

1:45 PM 34.42 31.2 31.2 

1:46 PM 34.80 31.8 31.8 

1:47 PM 34.02 26.8 26.8 

1:48 PM 33.48 23.6 23.6 

1:49 PM 32.96 22.9 22.9 

1:50 PM 32.76 25.7 25.7 

1:51 PM 32.57 27.2 27.2 

1:52 PM 31.39 28.3 28.3 

1:53 PM 32.88 27.1 27.1 

1:54 PM 32.31 28.8 28.8 

1:55 PM 32.50 26.9 26.9 

1:56 PM 32.02 26.5 26.5 

1:57 PM 31.82 32.5 32.5 

1:58 PM 31.83 34.3 34.3 

1:59 PM 29.92 36.8 36.8 

2:00 PM 31.21 33.5 33.5 

2:01 PM 31.51 32.2 32.2 

2:02 PM 31.53 31.5 31.5 

2:03 PM 31.82 27.1 27.1 

2:04 PM 31.72 24.4 24.4 

2:05 PM 31.36 26.0 26.0 

2:06 PM 30.91 29.1 29.1 

2:07 PM 30.64 29.7 29.7 

2:08 PM 31.29 28.1 28.1 

2:09 PM 20.40 28.4 39.0 

2:10 PM 20.01 25.1 36.0 

2:11 PM 19.75 27.0 38.3 

2:12 PM 20.01 29.6 40.2 

2:13 PM 19.99 30.2 41.1 

2:14 PM 19.84 29.9 41.1 

2:15 PM 19.37 30.8 42.3 

2:16 PM 20.06 31.2 41.8 

2:17 PM 20.07 30.2 41.1 

2:18 PM 20.81 39.5 39.5 

2:19 PM 30.45 31.6 31.6 

2:20 PM 30.27 32.0 32.0 

2:21 PM 31.24 32.4 32.4 

2:22 PM 31.91 32.5 32.5 

2:23 PM 28.96 34.7 34.7 

2:24 PM 31.54 32.0 32.0 

2:25 PM 30.96 29.7 29.7 

2:26 PM 30.37 32.7 32.7 

2:27 PM 29.97 33.3 33.3 

2:28 PM 29.70 31.8 31.8 

2:29 PM 29.65 36.1 36.1 

2:30 PM 29.42 38.5 38.5 

2:31 PM 29.21 36.6 36.6 

2:32 PM 29.14 34.4 34.4 

2:33 PM 29.22 34.4 34.4 

2:34 PM 28.60 36.9 36.9 

2:35 PM 28.90 37.5 37.5 

2:36 PM 28.85 39.1 39.1 

2:37 PM 28.95 37.5 37.5 

2:38 PM 29.16 34.6 34.6 

2:39 PM 29.01 35.0 35.0 

2:40 PM 27.39 36.1 36.1 

2:41 PM 29.05 37.9 37.9 

2:42 PM 26.18 47.5 47.5 

2:43 PM 18.72 47.4 56.8 

2:44 PM 27.65 45.0 45.0 

2:45 PM 27.91 41.9 41.9 

2:46 PM 26.82 42.5 42.5 

2:47 PM 27.49 43.0 43.0 

2:48 PM 27.04 44.0 44.0 

2:49 PM 26.37 44.3 44.3 

2:50 PM 26.49 43.0 43.0 

2:51 PM 26.84 38.4 38.4 

2:52 PM 27.06 36.3 36.3 

2:53 PM 27.29 39.1 39.1 

2:54 PM 27.12 40.0 40.0 

2:55 PM 27.03 38.9 38.9 

2:56 PM 22.51 39.1 43.3 
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2:57 PM 5.87 37.4 58.2 

2:58 PM 7.18 35.5 55.4 

2:59 PM 27.90 33.7 33.7 

3:00 PM 7.46 35.4 55.0 

3:01 PM 7.90 35.2 53.9 

3:02 PM 27.19 34.4 34.4 

3:03 PM 25.43 36.5 36.5 

3:04 PM 26.66 38.1 38.1 

3:05 PM 26.12 37.8 37.8 

3:06 PM 24.61 36.5 36.5 

3:07 PM 24.09 36.6 36.6 

3:08 PM 24.23 40.5 40.5 

3:09 PM 25.01 41.7 41.7 

3:10 PM 24.51 41.9 41.9 

3:11 PM 25.44 41.7 41.7 

3:12 PM 15.93 41.4 50.0 

3:13 PM 24.27 40.4 40.4 

3:14 PM 24.49 41.9 41.9 

3:15 PM 21.40 44.8 44.8 

3:16 PM 7.51 41.9 58.4 

3:17 PM 24.68 40.7 40.7 

3:18 PM 24.33 41.0 41.0 

3:19 PM 23.61 42.5 42.5 

3:20 PM 23.64 41.7 41.7 

3:21 PM 22.69 46.2 46.2 

3:22 PM 22.27 44.7 44.7 

3:23 PM 21.57 44.8 44.8 

3:24 PM 21.44 44.5 44.5 

3:25 PM 21.78 44.4 44.4 

3:26 PM 21.07 45.5 45.5 

3:27 PM 21.38 41.4 41.4 

3:28 PM 19.76 42.4 42.4 

3:29 PM 20.58 39.3 39.3 

3:30 PM 20.43 41.8 41.8 

3:31 PM 20.58 42.0 42.0 

3:32 PM 20.10 44.4 44.4 

3:33 PM 20.34 45.2 45.2 

3:34 PM 18.86 46.2 46.2 

3:35 PM 20.31 40.5 40.5 

3:36 PM 20.22 41.4 41.4 

3:37 PM 19.68 45.9 45.9 

3:38 PM 19.13 47.5 47.5 

3:39 PM 19.70 47.0 47.0 

3:40 PM 19.43 47.1 47.1 

3:41 PM 18.98 47.7 47.7 

3:42 PM 19.06 48.4 48.4 

3:43 PM 18.43 51.2 51.2 

3:44 PM 18.23 47.7 47.7 

3:45 PM 18.33 46.5 46.5 

3:46 PM 18.44 48.8 48.8 

3:47 PM 18.27 48.9 48.9 

3:48 PM 18.38 49.1 49.1 

3:49 PM 17.44 49.3 49.3 

3:50 PM 17.69 46.1 46.1 

3:51 PM 18.28 47.1 47.1 

3:52 PM 18.15 46.4 46.4 

3:53 PM 18.07 48.2 48.2 

3:54 PM 17.96 47.0 47.0 

3:55 PM 8.25 45.9 55.3 

3:56 PM 9.99 48.1 56.0 

3:57 PM 17.72 47.4 47.4 

3:58 PM 17.74 46.9 46.9 

3:59 PM 17.39 46.9 46.9 

4:00 PM 17.84 49.3 49.3 

4:01 PM 18.19 51.2 51.2 

4:02 PM 17.82 52.2 52.2 

4:03 PM 17.83 48.4 48.4 

4:04 PM 17.63 46.8 46.8 

4:05 PM 17.53 45.3 45.3 

4:06 PM 17.45 42.5 42.5 

4:07 PM 16.93 46.0 46.0 

4:08 PM 16.80 48.7 48.7 

4:09 PM 15.84 52.4 52.4 

4:10 PM 16.42 53.9 53.9 

4:11 PM 16.22 50.2 50.2 

4:12 PM 16.46 47.1 47.1 

4:13 PM 16.31 45.3 45.3 

4:14 PM 16.21 46.7 46.7 

4:15 PM 16.25 45.8 45.8 

4:16 PM 15.77 47.8 47.8 

4:17 PM 15.81 48.4 48.4 

4:18 PM 15.38 51.4 51.4 

4:19 PM 14.83 47.3 47.3 

4:20 PM 14.71 45.5 45.5 

4:21 PM 14.45 46.9 46.9 

4:22 PM 14.18 48.1 48.1 

4:23 PM 13.62 45.2 45.2 

4:24 PM 13.55 46.4 46.4 

4:25 PM 12.42 47.5 47.5 

4:26 PM 11.81 47.6 47.6 

4:27 PM 12.51 44.7 44.7 

4:28 PM 12.04 46.2 46.2 
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4:29 PM 11.44 43.8 43.8 

4:30 PM 11.50 45.1 45.1 

4:31 PM 11.06 46.9 46.9 

4:32 PM 9.29 54.8 54.8 

4:33 PM 8.76 58.1 58.1 

4:34 PM 9.04 58.8 58.8 

4:35 PM 8.71 53.2 53.2 

4:36 PM 8.55 50.6 50.6 

4:37 PM 8.61 53.5 53.5 

4:38 PM 8.72 56.6 56.6 

4:39 PM 8.58 56.1 56.1 

4:40 PM 8.26 55.8 55.8 

4:41 PM 7.98 57.2 57.2 

4:42 PM 7.83 57.8 57.8 

4:43 PM 7.80 56.1 56.1 

4:44 PM 6.84 55.2 55.2 

4:45 PM 7.34 52.5 52.5 

4:46 PM 7.77 52.7 52.7 

4:47 PM 7.60 52.7 52.7 

4:48 PM 7.90 53.5 53.5 

4:49 PM 7.78 55.7 55.7 

4:50 PM 6.97 58.4 58.4 

4:51 PM 7.20 55.5 55.5 

4:52 PM 6.48 51.3 51.3 

4:53 PM 6.21 51.7 51.7 

4:54 PM 6.17 53.5 53.5 

4:55 PM 7.07 51.0 51.0 

4:56 PM 7.11 47.5 47.5 

4:57 PM 6.90 47.2 47.2 

4:58 PM 6.94 45.9 45.9 

4:59 PM 6.96 46.0 46.0 

5:00 PM 6.72 47.9 47.9 

5:01 PM 6.21 47.0 47.0 

5:02 PM 5.13 46.3 46.3 

5:03 PM 4.76 46.7 46.7 

5:04 PM 4.56 49.2 49.2 

5:05 PM 4.88 46.5 46.5 

5:06 PM 4.86 43.2 43.2 

5:07 PM 4.59 41.6 41.6 

5:08 PM 4.10 41.5 41.5 

5:09 PM 3.89 42.3 42.3 

5:10 PM 3.78 42.5 42.5 

5:11 PM 3.53 45.2 45.2 

5:12 PM 3.47 42.4 42.4 

5:13 PM 3.49 40.8 40.8 

5:14 PM 3.41 39.3 39.3 

5:15 PM 3.31 38.5 38.5 

5:16 PM 3.18 39.0 39.0 

5:17 PM 3.09 39.7 39.7 

5:18 PM 3.11 39.5 39.5 

5:19 PM 3.09 39.3 39.3 

5:20 PM 3.10 41.4 41.4 

5:21 PM 3.14 39.6 39.6 

5:22 PM 3.17 38.0 38.0 

5:23 PM 3.21 38.4 38.4 

5:24 PM 3.04 38.3 38.3 

5:25 PM 3.11 38.4 38.4 

5:26 PM 3.06 36.0 36.0 

5:27 PM 3.02 35.0 35.0 

5:28 PM 2.91 35.1 35.1 

5:29 PM 2.93 37.5 37.5 

5:30 PM 3.01 37.5 37.5 

5:31 PM 3.01 37.7 37.7 

5:32 PM 3.11 39.9 39.9 

5:33 PM 3.30 41.9 41.9 

5:34 PM 3.47 41.1 41.1 

5:35 PM 3.60 39.0 39.0 

5:36 PM 3.65 35.4 35.4 

5:37 PM 3.58 32.1 32.1 

5:38 PM 3.49 31.8 31.8 

5:39 PM 3.29 32.2 32.2 

5:40 PM 3.05 35.4 35.4 

5:41 PM 2.72 35.5 35.5 

5:42 PM 2.48 35.5 35.5 

5:43 PM 2.30 36.7 36.7 

5:44 PM 2.16 37.2 37.2 

5:45 PM 2.04 38.4 38.4 

5:46 PM 1.92 38.4 38.4 

5:47 PM 1.83 38.0 38.0 

5:48 PM 1.78 38.9 38.9 

5:49 PM 1.75 38.0 38.0 

5:50 PM 1.72 38.1 38.1 

5:51 PM 1.71 41.4 41.4 

5:52 PM 1.73 42.0 42.0 

5:53 PM 1.74 42.7 42.7 

5:54 PM 1.72 42.9 42.9 

5:55 PM 1.69 41.4 41.4 

5:56 PM 1.62 40.7 40.7 

5:57 PM 1.53 39.4 39.4 

5:58 PM 1.46 37.8 37.8 

5:59 PM 1.43 36.6 36.6 

6:00 PM 1.42 36.5 36.5 
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Table 9.3: Event log for Day 1 

ip Address 
Rated 
Watt 
value 

Off 
time 

Location Priority 
Off 

count 

event at: 
6/15/20
18 10:57 
AM 

event at: 
6/15/201
8 10:58 
AM 

event at: 
6/15/201
8 10:59 
AM 

event at: 
6/15/201
8 11:00 
AM 

event at: 
6/15/201
8 11:01 
AM 

event at: 
6/15/201
8 11:22 
AM 

event at: 
6/15/201
8 11:23 
AM 

event at: 
6/15/201
8 11:24 
AM 

192.168.8.168 2350 7 Chairman 1 4                 

192.168.8.175 1970 5 H. Eng. Room 1 3                 

192.168.8.176 1100 9 Head of HR & Admin 1 9                 

192.168.8.179 1100 9 Chief FO 1 8                 

192.168.8.180 1100 8 GM 1 7                 

192.168.8.181 3670 5 Server room 1 1                 

192.168.8.182 1190 7 Head of Operations 1 6                 

192.168.8.154 1172 4 SDM 2 9                 

192.168.8.157 1910 1 SOM 2 7                 

192.168.8.167 860 9 CSM 2 11                 

192.168.8.177 1900 8 PM 2 8                 

192.168.8.188 1350 3 Conference Room 2 8                 

192.168.8.189 1340 8 RM 2 8                 

192.168.8.190 2367 1 DCC (middle) 2 5                 

192.168.8.146 2300 5 SOD 3 14       1       1 

192.168.8.147 1100 9 Control Engineer 3 15 1         1     

192.168.8.148 2000 8 Finance dept. common 3 15 1         1     

192.168.8.149 6400 7 IT manager 3 10         1     1 

192.168.8.150 5500 1 IT 3rd Floor 3 7                 

192.168.8.151 1550 6 SDD1 3 15 1         1     

192.168.8.152 1150 3 SDD2 (3) 3 14     1       1   

192.168.8.153 2340 1 Common area 3 9                 

192.168.8.155 1800 5 Control room 3 15   1         1   

12.168.8.156 1300 3 Photocopy room 3 14     1       1   

192.168.8.158 2600 6 Finance dept. 3 13     1       1   
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192.168.8.159 2700 6 Corporate office 3 13     1         1 

192.168.8.160 6150 3 Reception 3 6                 

192.168.8.161 1970 8 Library 3 15 1         1     

192.168.8.162 6150 3 Admin Office 3 6                 

192.168.8.163 3200 1 Auditorium 1 (right) 3 9                 

192.168.8.164 2840 9 SDD2 (middle) 3 15   1       1     

192.168.8.165 2400 8 Library 2 3 15 1           1   

192.168.8.166 1930 8 
Corporate office 
assistant 3 15 1         1     

192.168.8.169 1600 9 CSD 3 15 1         1     

192.168.8.170 1010 1 Call center 3 13         1     1 

192.168.8.171 825 6 SDD2 (left) 3 15 1         1     

192.168.8.172 2350 7 SDD2 (right) 3 15   1         1   

192.168.8.173 2480 7 Auditorium 1 (left) 3 14     1       1   

192.168.8.174 1100 4 Accountant Treasury 3 15 1           1   

192.168.8.178 1100 4 Financial Accountant 3 15   1         1   

192.168.8.183 2500 6 Operations Division 3 13       1     1   

192.168.8.184 1970 2 IT Development unit 3 12       1       1 

192.168.8.185 3460 4 Supply Department 3 10               1 

192.168.8.186 2200 1 
Supply Department 
(right) 3 9                 

192.168.8.187 1700 3 Lunch Room 1 3 13       1       1 

192.168.8.191 1900 1 DCC (corner) 3 10                 

192.168.8.192 1290 1 
Chief Internal Auditor - 
IAD (right) 3 11                 

192.168.8.193 1650 3 
Chief Internal Auditor - 
IAD (left) 3 13       1       1 

192.168.8.194 3100 7 new admin office 1 3 12     1       1   

192.168.8.195 2200 2 new admin office 2 3 10               1 
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ip Address 
Rated 
Watt 
value 

Off 
time 

Location Priority 
Off 

count 

event at: 
6/15/20
18 11:25 
AM 

event at: 
6/15/20
18 11:26 
AM 

event at: 
6/15/201
8 11:33 
AM 

event at: 
6/15/201
8 11:34 
AM 

event at: 
6/15/201
8 11:36 
AM 

event at: 
6/15/201
8 11:37 
AM 

event at: 
6/15/201
8 11:38 
AM 

event at: 
6/15/201
8 11:44 
AM 

192.168.8.168 2350 7 Chairman 1 4   1           1 

192.168.8.175 1970 5 H. Eng. Room 1 3     1           

192.168.8.176 1100 9 Head of HR & Admin 1 9   1           1 

192.168.8.179 1100 9 Chief FO 1 8   1           1 

192.168.8.180 1100 8 GM 1 7   1           1 

192.168.8.181 3670 5 Server room 1 1     1           

192.168.8.182 1190 7 Head of Operations 1 6     1         1 

192.168.8.154 1172 4 SDM 2 9   1         1   

192.168.8.157 1910 1 SOM 2 7   1         1   

192.168.8.167 860 9 CSM 2 11   1         1   

192.168.8.177 1900 8 PM 2 8   1         1   

192.168.8.188 1350 3 Conference Room 2 8   1         1   

192.168.8.189 1340 8 RM 2 8   1         1   

192.168.8.190 2367 1 DCC (middle) 2 5   1           1 

192.168.8.146 2300 5 SOD 3 14         1       

192.168.8.147 1100 9 Control Engineer 3 15     1         1 

192.168.8.148 2000 8 Finance dept. common 3 15     1         1 

192.168.8.149 6400 7 IT manager 3 10         1       

192.168.8.150 5500 1 IT 3rd Floor 3 7   1         1   

192.168.8.151 1550 6 SDD1 3 15     1         1 

192.168.8.152 1150 3 SDD2 (3) 3 14       1         

192.168.8.153 2340 1 Common area 3 9 1           1   

192.168.8.155 1800 5 Control room 3 15       1         

192.168.8.156 1300 3 Photocopy room 3 14         1       

192.168.8.158 2600 6 Finance dept. 3 13       1         

192.168.8.159 2700 6 Corporate office 3 13         1       

192.168.8.160 6150 3 Reception 3 6 1         1     
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192.168.8.161 1970 8 Library 3 15     1         1 

192.168.8.162 6150 3 Admin Office 3 6 1         1     

192.168.8.163 3200 1 Auditorium 1 (right) 3 9 1           1   

192.168.8.164 2840 9 SDD2 (middle) 3 15     1         1 

192.168.8.165 2400 8 Library 2 3 15       1         

192.168.8.166 1930 8 
Corporate office 
assistant 3 15     1         1 

192.168.8.169 1600 9 CSD 3 15     1         1 

192.168.8.170 1010 1 Call center 3 13           1     

192.168.8.171 825 6 SDD2 (left) 3 15     1         1 

192.168.8.172 2350 7 SDD2 (right) 3 15       1         

192.168.8.173 2480 7 Auditorium 1 (left) 3 14       1         

192.168.8.174 1100 4 Accountant Treasury 3 15       1         

192.168.8.178 1100 4 Financial Accountant 3 15       1         

192.168.8.183 2500 6 Operations Division 3 13       1         

192.168.8.184 1970 2 IT Development unit 3 12           1     

192.168.8.185 3460 4 Supply Department 3 10           1     

192.168.8.186 2200 1 
Supply Department 
(right) 3 9 1           1   

192.168.8.187 1700 3 Lunch Room 1 3 13         1       

192.168.8.191 1900 1 DCC (corner) 3 10 1           1   

192.168.8.192 1290 1 
Chief Internal Auditor - 
IAD (right) 3 11 1           1   

192.168.8.193 1650 3 
Chief Internal Auditor - 
IAD (left) 3 13         1       

192.168.8.194 3100 7 new admin office 1 3 12       1         

192.168.8.195 2200 2 new admin office 2 3 10           1     
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ip Address 
Rated 
Watt 
value 

Off 
time 

Location Priority 
Off 

count 

event at: 
6/15/2018 
11:45 AM 

 event at: 
6/15/2018 
11:48 AM 

event at: 
6/15/2018 
11:50 AM 

event at: 
6/15/2018 
2:09 PM 

event at: 
6/15/2018 
2:10 PM 

event at: 
6/15/2018 
2:11 PM 

event at: 
6/15/2018 
2:12 PM 

event at: 
6/15/2018 
2:13 PM 

192.168.8.168 2350 7 Chairman 1 4                  

192.168.8.175 1970 5 H. Eng. Room 1 3 1                

192.168.8.176 1100 9 Head of HR & Admin 1 9                  

192.168.8.179 1100 9 Chief FO 1 8                  

192.168.8.180 1100 8 GM 1 7                  

192.168.8.181 3670 5 Server room 1 1                  

192.168.8.182 1190 7 Head of Operations 1 6                  

192.168.8.154 1172 4 SDM 2 9                  

192.168.8.157 1910 1 SOM 2 7                  

192.168.8.167 860 9 CSM 2 11                1 

192.168.8.177 1900 8 PM 2 8                  

192.168.8.188 1350 3 Conference Room 2 8                  

192.168.8.189 1340 8 RM 2 8                  

192.168.8.190 2367 1 DCC (middle) 2 5                  

192.168.8.146 2300 5 SOD 3 14    1         1   

192.168.8.147 1100 9 Control Engineer 3 15        1         

192.168.8.148 2000 8 
Finance dept. 
common 3 15   

 
    1         

192.168.8.149 6400 7 IT manager 3 10      1         1 

192.168.8.150 5500 1 IT 3rd Floor 3 7                  

192.168.8.151 1550 6 SDD1 3 15          1       

192.168.8.152 1150 3 SDD2 (3) 3 14 1          1     

192.168.8.153 2340 1 Common area 3 9                  

192.168.8.155 1800 5 Control room 3 15 1        1       

192.168.8.156 1300 3 Photocopy room 3 14    1       1     

192.168.8.158 2600 6 Finance dept. 3 13 1          1     

192.168.8.159 2700 6 Corporate office 3 13    1       1     

192.168.8.160 6150 3 Reception 3 6                  
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192.168.8.161 1970 8 Library 3 15        1         

192.168.8.162 6150 3 Admin Office 3 6                  

192.168.8.163 3200 1 Auditorium 1 (right) 3 9                  

192.168.8.164 2840 9 SDD2 (middle) 3 15          1       

192.168.8.165 2400 8 Library 2 3 15 1        1       

192.168.8.166 1930 8 
Corporate office 
assistant 3 15   

 
    1         

192.168.8.169 1600 9 CSD 3 15        1         

192.168.8.170 1010 1 Call center 3 13    1         1   

192.168.8.171 825 6 SDD2 (left) 3 15        1         

192.168.8.172 2350 7 SDD2 (right) 3 15 1        1       

192.168.8.173 2480 7 Auditorium 1 (left) 3 14 1          1     

192.168.8.174 1100 4 Accountant Treasury 3 15 1      1         

192.168.8.178 1100 4 Financial Accountant 3 15 1          1     

192.168.8.183 2500 6 Operations Division 3 13 1            1   

192.168.8.184 1970 2 IT Development unit 3 12      1         1 

192.168.8.185 3460 4 Supply Department 3 10      1           

192.168.8.186 2200 1 
Supply Department 
(right) 3 9   

 
              

192.168.8.187 1700 3 Lunch Room 1 3 13    1         1   

192.168.8.191 1900 1 DCC (corner) 3 10                  

192.168.8.192 1290 1 
Chief Internal 
Auditor - IAD (right) 3 11   

 

              

192.168.8.193 1650 3 
Chief Internal 
Auditor - IAD (left) 3 13   

 

  1         1 

192.168.8.194 3100 7 new admin office 1 3 12 1            1   

192.168.8.195 2200 2 new admin office 2 3 10                  
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ip Address 
Rated 
Watt 
value 

Off 
time 

Location Priority 
Off 

count 

event at: 
6/15/2018 
2:14 PM 

event at: 
6/15/2018 
2:15 PM 

event at: 
6/15/2018 
2:16 PM 

event at: 
6/15/2018 
2:17 PM 

event at: 
6/15/2018 
2:43 PM 

event at: 
6/15/2018 
2:56 PM 

event at: 
6/15/2018 
2:57 PM 

event at: 
6/15/2018 
2:58 PM 

192.168.8.168 2350 7 Chairman 1 4                 

192.168.8.175 1970 5 H. Eng. Room 1 3                 

192.168.8.176 1100 9 Head of HR & Admin 1 9       1         

192.168.8.179 1100 9 Chief FO 1 8       1         

192.168.8.180 1100 8 GM 1 7                 

192.168.8.181 3670 5 Server room 1 1                 

192.168.8.182 1190 7 Head of Operations 1 6                 

192.168.8.154 1172 4 SDM 2 9     1           

192.168.8.157 1910 1 SOM 2 7       1         

192.168.8.167 860 9 CSM 2 11               1 

192.168.8.177 1900 8 PM 2 8     1           

192.168.8.188 1350 3 Conference Room 2 8       1         

192.168.8.189 1340 8 RM 2 8     1           

192.168.8.190 2367 1 DCC (middle) 2 5                 

192.168.8.146 2300 5 SOD 3 14               1 

192.168.8.147 1100 9 Control Engineer 3 15         1 1     

192.168.8.148 2000 8 
Finance dept. 
common 3 15         1   1   

192.168.8.149 6400 7 IT manager 3 10                 

192.168.8.150 5500 1 IT 3rd Floor 3 7       1         

192.168.8.151 1550 6 SDD1 3 15           1     

192.168.8.152 1150 3 SDD2 (3) 3 14               1 

192.168.8.153 2340 1 Common area 3 9 1               

192.168.8.155 1800 5 Control room 3 15             1   

192.168.8.156 1300 3 Photocopy room 3 14               1 
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192.168.8.158 2600 6 Finance dept. 3 13               1 

192.168.8.159 2700 6 Corporate office 3 13               1 

192.168.8.160 6150 3 Reception 3 6   1             

192.168.8.161 1970 8 Library 3 15         1   1   

192.168.8.162 6150 3 Admin Office 3 6     1           

192.168.8.163 3200 1 Auditorium 1 (right) 3 9   1             

192.168.8.164 2840 9 SDD2 (middle) 3 15             1   

192.168.8.165 2400 8 Library 2 3 15             1   

192.168.8.166 1930 8 
Corporate office 
assistant 3 15         1   1   

192.168.8.169 1600 9 CSD 3 15         1 1     

192.168.8.170 1010 1 Call center 3 13                 

192.168.8.171 825 6 SDD2 (left) 3 15         1   1   

192.168.8.172 2350 7 SDD2 (right) 3 15             1   

192.168.8.173 2480 7 Auditorium 1 (left) 3 14             1   

192.168.8.174 1100 4 Accountant Treasury 3 15             1   

192.168.8.178 1100 4 Financial Accountant 3 15             1   

192.168.8.183 2500 6 Operations Division 3 13               1 

192.168.8.184 1970 2 IT Development unit 3 12                 

192.168.8.185 3460 4 Supply Department 3 10 1               

192.168.8.186 2200 1 
Supply Department 
(right) 3 9   1             

192.168.8.187 1700 3 Lunch Room 1 3 13               1 

192.168.8.191 1900 1 DCC (corner) 3 10 1               

192.168.8.192 1290 1 
Chief Internal Auditor 
- IAD (right) 3 11 1               

192.168.8.193 1650 3 
Chief Internal Auditor 
- IAD (left) 3 13               1 

192.168.8.194 3100 7 new admin office 1 3 12               1 

192.168.8.195 2200 2 new admin office 2 3 10 1               
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ip Address 
Rated 
Watt 
value 

Off 
time 

Location Priority 
Off 

count 

event at: 
6/15/2018 
3:00 PM 

event at: 
6/15/2018 
3:01 PM 

event at: 
6/15/2018 
3:12 PM 

event at: 
6/15/2018 
3:16 PM 

event at: 
6/15/2018 
3:55 PM 

event at: 
6/15/2018 
3:56 PM 

192.168.8.168 2350 7 Chairman 1 4             

192.168.8.175 1970 5 H. Eng. Room 1 3             

192.168.8.176 1100 9 Head of HR & Admin 1 9             

192.168.8.179 1100 9 Chief FO 1 8             

192.168.8.180 1100 8 GM 1 7             

192.168.8.181 3670 5 Server room 1 1             

192.168.8.182 1190 7 Head of Operations 1 6             

192.168.8.154 1172 4 SDM 2 9             

192.168.8.157 1910 1 SOM 2 7             

192.168.8.167 860 9 CSM 2 11             

192.168.8.177 1900 8 PM 2 8             

192.168.8.188 1350 3 Conference Room 2 8             

192.168.8.189 1340 8 RM 2 8             

192.168.8.190 2367 1 DCC (middle) 2 5             

192.168.8.146 2300 5 SOD 3 14             

192.168.8.147 1100 9 Control Engineer 3 15     1   1   

192.168.8.148 2000 8 Finance dept. common 3 15     1   1   

192.168.8.149 6400 7 IT manager 3 10 1           

192.168.8.150 5500 1 IT 3rd Floor 3 7             

192.168.8.151 1550 6 SDD1 3 15       1   1 

192.168.8.152 1150 3 SDD2 (3) 3 14             

192.168.8.153 2340 1 Common area 3 9 1           

192.168.8.155 1800 5 Control room 3 15       1     

192.168.8.156 1300 3 Photocopy room 3 14             

192.168.8.158 2600 6 Finance dept. 3 13             
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192.168.8.159 2700 6 Corporate office 3 13             

192.168.8.160 6150 3 Reception 3 6   1         

192.168.8.161 1970 8 Library 3 15     1   1   

192.168.8.162 6150 3 Admin Office 3 6   1         

192.168.8.163 3200 1 Auditorium 1 (right) 3 9   1         

192.168.8.164 2840 9 SDD2 (middle) 3 15       1   1 

192.168.8.165 2400 8 Library 2 3 15       1   1 

192.168.8.166 1930 8 Corporate office assistant 3 15       1 1   

192.168.8.169 1600 9 CSD 3 15     1   1   

192.168.8.170 1010 1 Call center 3 13 1           

192.168.8.171 825 6 SDD2 (left) 3 15     1   1   

192.168.8.172 2350 7 SDD2 (right) 3 15       1     

192.168.8.173 2480 7 Auditorium 1 (left) 3 14       1     

192.168.8.174 1100 4 Accountant Treasury 3 15     1     1 

192.168.8.178 1100 4 Financial Accountant 3 15       1     

192.168.8.183 2500 6 Operations Division 3 13             

192.168.8.184 1970 2 IT Development unit 3 12 1           

192.168.8.185 3460 4 Supply Department 3 10 1           

192.168.8.186 2200 1 
Supply Department 
(right) 3 9 1           

192.168.8.187 1700 3 Lunch Room 1 3 13             

192.168.8.191 1900 1 DCC (corner) 3 10   1         

192.168.8.192 1290 1 
Chief Internal Auditor - 
IAD (right) 3 11   1         

192.168.8.193 1650 3 
Chief Internal Auditor - 
IAD (left) 3 13             

192.168.8.194 3100 7 new admin office 1 3 12             

192.168.8.195 2200 2 new admin office 2 3 10 1           

 
 


